UNOFFICIAL COPY

TSR

Doc#: 10156316010 Fee. §76.26
Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 06/02/2010 08:18 AM Pg: 10of6

Loan Modification

Doucment Title

Name and Return Adress

Attn: Loss Mitigation ‘)

l Prommis Solution, LLL.C~ “1""«»\ Ly T
1554 Old Alabama Road

Lo::well, GA 30076




1015316010 Page: 2 of 8

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:;

SN OFRICIAL COPY
4828 L.LOOP CENTRAL DRI

HOUSTON, TX. 77081-2226

WORKOUT DEPT.
PREPARED BY: Erika McKibben

Loan # 91040766
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement™), made this 5/ 13/2009, between Nolan Hardy, Jacqueline Hardy and
HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Indenture Trustee of the Fieldstone Mortgage Investment Trust, Series 2005-
2 (“Lender"), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Tru t, or Deed to Secyre Debt (the "Security
Instrument"), dated 10/6/2006, and recorded on 7/14/2005, in Book , Pages kli , Document No.
3 in the Official Records of Cook County, in the State of IL, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and
secured by, the Security Insttument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument
and defined therein as the I§§perty", located at:

K eSzegalo |0 < . W le
— 2830 19 1* Street. 2o NN\ So e A
& C\S‘LQQ\ L\‘-\ QJL\‘-\ Lansing, 1T, 602?38 {\\ \\l &

In consideration of the muts=i Zromises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows (notwithstanding
anything to the contrary contuine.tin the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of 7/1/2009, the amount payab’c under the Note or Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S.
$181,223.02 consisting of the ar'ovnt(s) loaned to the Borrower by the Lender and any interest capitalized to date.

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unbaidl Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balzace at the yearly rate of 4.510% from the first day of 7/1/2009. The
Borrower promises to make monthly paymen’s of principal and interest of U.S. $985.74 beginning on 8/1/2009, and
continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on
the first day of 8/1/2035 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security
Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the Borower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

“In the cvent the underlying debt has been discharg:d as a result of a bankruptey proceeding,
Lender hereby acknowledges that its recourse in colliction matters shall be limited to the
collateral described in the Security Instrument. Notwitustanding the above, Bortower hereby
acknowledges that Lender retains certain rights in the Securit; Tnstrument in the event there is
a default under the terms of the Security Instrument. Th: rarties acknowledge that the
consideration for this Agreement shall be the Lender’s fororarince from exercising the
aforesaid rights under the Security Instrument.”

3.  The Borrower will make such payments at P.O. Box 4528, Houston, TX 77214 o1 at such other place as the Lender
may require.

4. Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred {or if a bancficial interest in the Borrower
is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prirc consent, the Lender may,
at it's option, and to the extent allowed by applicable federal law, require immediate rayment in full of all sums
secured by the Security Instrument.

5. If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within wiiicl i Borrower
must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these suris Jrior to the
expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further
notice or demand on the Borrower.

6.  The Borrower will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security Instrument,
including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all paymenits of taxes, insurance
premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make
under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as
of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a)  all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or relating
to, any change or adjustment, in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

(b}  all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly
or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms
and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.




1015316010 Page: 3 of 8

7. Nothing in this agreemen) shhiNoe Q‘ od pr c ruédito satisfficti erhole or in part of the
Note and Security Instruren). [EXEt af dthedviselshecifi idedN sjeemery, the Note and Security
Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all terms and

provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

As evidenced by their signatures below, the Borrower and the Lender agree to the fbregoing.

Nolan Hardy

TNddion [ofamﬂ) %1 zeoy

Dated: 8‘* !3 - BOOOI

) W Dated: Q’r 1 8-__ O q ’W)%
\Asitness( - ;wﬁf'ﬁ nn
(Vfﬂm Dated: g /{% { Dq_ A S5 .

Witness

STATE OF T

COUNTY OF WY 4

On Aﬂag SF lﬂ*‘f 2060 brfore me, /j\—il.l wo _Camuecties i~ Crmﬂy' NAaMme

> i A ) . [ ¢ f:{ { 7 :
Notary Public, personally appeeai=g \_)Q(_/JL/H el aoe ‘L‘k(’?l” o laYave| \‘36(” Ve O PUFTR
Aolaal H‘r?rd(j /

7 .

personally known to me (or proved to me ¢iithe basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person (s) whose name (s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument ana.cHaowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their.signatures on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which
the person acted, executed the instrument.

OFFICLALSEAL
WITNES d and official seal A JUAN ZAMUDIC l
s Notary Public - State of lllh'lo;mo
Signatur {42 2 My Commission Expires Nov 08,
*****Q’i’fi’—::}"************"‘**********************= R T e R ™

HSBC Bank USA, Natioanl Association, as Indenture Trustee of the'fieldstone Mortgage Investment Trust, Series 2005-

2
AV
Dated: a&%/,(_/ /g Mj

VICE
S A j T’/: I L&}U’“‘* Dated: G - ]l’l “Ae N

Witness

M@% Dated: |O -1- 20+
Witness

STATEOF __/ Z XS,
COUNTY OF FAEE

On /0 ’/%(}7 before me, Kb Q/Q I D/ﬂSJ/’;

Notary Public, personaliy appeared JOHN CRANDALL
VICE PRESIDENT

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person (s) whose name (s} is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hefshe/they executed the same in his/her/their

authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signatures on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which
the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand gnd offjeta) seal.
% A, DELIA JOHNSON
Signature - : MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

Janvary 22, 2011




1015316010 Page: 4 of 6

weswe JNOFFICIAL COPY

NOTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR, CONTEMPORANEOQUS, OR
SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

THERE ARE NO UNWRITTEN ORAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Notice: The undersigned hereby represents and warrants that I/we have each received and read a
copy of this notice on or before the execution date of the Loan Agreement., Loan Agreement means one or more

promises, promissory notes, agreements, undertakings, security agreements, deeds of trust or other documents, or
commitments, or any combination of these actions or documents, pursuant to which a financial institution loans or delays

repayment of or agrees to loan or delay repayment of money, goods, or any other thing of value or to otherwise extend
credit or make a financial accommodation.

- 3-89 Tnlon Hew%
Date Borrower: Nolan Hardy
8-13-0%

Date

Cp-Bofrower: lacqueline




1015316010 Page: 5 of 6

== JNOFFICIAL COPY

ERROR AND OMISSIONS/COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT

The undersigned Borrower(s) for and in consideration of the Loan Modification Agreement offered by Lender,
its successors and/or assigns in the amount of $181,223 .02, modifying the original Promissory Note secured by Security
Instrument dated 5/13/2009 agrees to fully cooperate with any reascnable requests made by Lender, or its agent, to
correct typographical errors in the Loan Modification Agreement enabling Lender to sell, convey, guarantee or obtain
insurance for any investor or institution, including but not limited to, the Federal National Mortgage Corporation, the
Department of Housing and Urban Development, the Secretary of Veterans Affairs, or any municipal bonding authority,
to ensure enforceability of the Loan Modification Agreement. Requests may include, but are not limited to, all changes,
corrections, re-execution or modification of any document related to such loan, as may be required.

The undersigned will comply with all requests within thirty days from the date they are made by Lender or its
agent. 1f the Borrower(s) fail to meet their obligations, Borrower(s) acknowledge liability for all costs including, but not
limited to, actual expenses, legal fees, court costs, and marketing expenses incurred by Lender to enforce its rights under
the Loan Modification Agreement.

€~ i3-09 MA

Date Borrower: Nolan Hardy

¥-12-09

Date : Jacqueline Har




1015316010 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Schedule “"A”

LEAGAL DESCRIPTION:

Parcel ID Mamber: 33-06-407-005-0000 4
CKA: 2830 191" i REET, LANSING ILLINOIS 60438/

LOT 53 IN OAKWOOD E5STATES UNIT NO. 6, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE /
NORTH 1 / 2 OF THE NO27H 1 / 2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1 / 4 OF SECTION 6,

TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRPD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT REGLSTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES
OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON-AUGUST 2, 1967 AS DOCUMENT NO. LR 2339096, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.




